

Our Ref: RN-SAK/0083/EFG1133 Issued date: 20th March 2019

Recipient: MAXWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC

AUTHORIZATION TO VERIFY (A.T.V)

We the undersigned management of LLC RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ with its cooperate Address located at: 693010, Sakhalinskaya oblast, Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk city, Khabarovskaya street, 17 a registered and Approved company for the sales of oil and gas Products do hereby issue this authorization Letter to verify the tank farm company by MAXWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC hereinafter referred to as the buyer and LLC RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ hereinafter referred to as the supplier of 2,000,000 barrels (Two Million barrels of Russian aviation kerosene Jet A1 stored in Tanks No:TKX 012, TKX 13, TKX014, TKX 015, Located at: Botlek Europoort Rotterdam, Netherlands,

This Letter serves as legal affirmation that the management of LLC RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ confirmed the above referenced parties and /or their representative that 2,000,000 barrels of aviation kerosene Jet A1 is available with LLC MAXIMUM SHIPPING tank storage facility.

Tank Storage Receipt #: LMSH/ RN-SAK/JP54/2966

Tanks #: TKX 012, TKX 013, TKX014, TKX 015

Coordinates: 51.907046, 4.220966, 51.907371, 4.220332, 51.907670, 4.219687, 51.908041, 4.219042

Location: Botlek Europoort Rotterdam, Netherlands

Tank operator Tel: +31108928512

Contact Person: Van Dijk

E-Mail: info@maximum-shipping.ru

For and on behalf of: 190 AND SAK MALINMORNEFTEGAZ.

Mr. Sergey Dryablo General Director

Signature: ..

LLC "RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ"

Legal address: 693010, Sakhalinskaya oblast, Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk city, Khabarovskaya street, 17 https://llcmsakhalinmorneftegaz.rosneft.com



Our Ref: RN-SAK/0083/EFG1133 Issued date: 20th March 2019

Recipient: MAXWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC,

COMMITMENT TO SUPPLY

Following the signed commercial invoice with our client MAXWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC for the purchase of Russian aviation kerosene (Jet A1) quantity of two million barrels (2,000,000bbls) on FOB basis for commercial Invoice No: 0092294.

We the undersigned LLC RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ a legal and registered supplier with standard specification of petrochemical products in Russian federation with full corporate responsibility under penalty of perjury do hereby confirm our commitment to supply 2, 000,000 barrels of Russian aviation kerosene Jet A 1 on FOB euro poort Rotterdam basis.

The stated sales are valid in favor of MAXWELL INTERNATIONAL LLC as agreed by the both parties.

The supply of 2,000,000 barrel will commence March 2019.

Yours Sincerely,

Represented by: General Director



LLC "RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ"

Legal address: 693010, Sakhalinskaya oblast, Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk city, Khabarovskaya street, 17 https://llcrnsakhalinmorneftegaz.rosneft.com



416<mark>191,</mark> АСТРАХАНС<mark>КА</mark>Я ОБЛАСТЬ, ВОЛО<mark>ДА</mark>РСКИЙ РАЙОН, СЕЛО ТИШКОВО, УЛИЦА СИТНИКОВА, 5

[416191, ASTRAKHANSKAYA OBLAST", BO, VOLODARSKIY RAYON, SELO TISHKOVO, ULITSA SITNIKOVA, 5]

+7 495 294 0830

INFO@MAXIMUM-SHIPPING.RU
VESSELS@MAXIMUM-SHIPPING.RU
STORAGE@MAXIMUM-SHIPPING.RU

LLC "MAXIMUM SHIPPING"

Receipt No: LMSH/ LUKOIL/JP54/2966 Tanks No: TKX 012, TKX 013, TKX014, TKX 015

Location of Fuel: Botlek Europoort

TANK STORAGE RECEIPT

ISSUED DATE: 18/02/2019 / EXPIRATION DATE: 25/03/2019

WWW.MAXIMUM-SHIPPING.RU

LESSOR: LLC MAXIMUM SHIPPING.						
Tel/Fax E-Mail:	n l					
Addres Tank C	s: perator	storage@maximum-shipping.ru 416191 , Astrakhan region , Volodarsky district, village Tishkovo , Sitnikova street, 5.				
ADDR		LLC RN-SAKHALINMORNEFTEGAZ 693010, Sakhalinskaya oblast, Yuzhno- Sakhalinsk city, Khabarovskaya street, 17				
Tel/Fax: E-Mail:		+7(495)203 0614 sergeyd.rn-smng@mail.ru				
Repres By:	Represented Sergey Dryablov By:					
	CRU	DE OIL PET	ROLEUM			

					_
	Ref No:	No of Tanks	Product Descriptio	Quantity & Unit Measurement:	
	140.		n:	wicasarchicht.	
		(1)	Aviation Kerosene	SIZE: 1,000,000, BBL	
- 0			Jet A1	1MT=158.98729 72 Litre 158.9872972*0.8	
				8=139- 908821536 kg	
				1MT=1000 kg: 139.908821536/	×
				1.000=7.147512 1	
M				CLIEMICAL	

I	\$0.030	N	/A		\$420,000.00 USD	
l	barrel	•				
	X	(7)	Day	/S		
	Tax:				N/A	
	Total:				\$420,000.00 USD	
1	•		LI	QUI	EFIED GAS	

Duration: Amount:

TANK CAPACITY:	TYPE OF TANKS:		Harbor No:	Accessibility:	Jetties:	SHORE TANK I	OCATION/PLACE OF ISSUE:
159,000 m ³	Mild Steel Y Mild Steel coated N Mild Steel Insulated N Stainless Steel N Concrete N Sphere N	K1	5114	Seagoing vessel>180m Y Coaster Y Barge Y Road Y Rail Y Pipeline to other sites Y other	Number of Jetties 3(4 Berths) Maximum draft* 15m Maximum Length 270m Maximum width 45m Classification Jetties** k3	Place of issue: Port of storage: Tank type: Quantity: Supported Product: Location: Address: GPS Coordinate:	LLC MAXIMUM SHIPPING. Rotterdam Europoort Terminal Above ground storage tank 2,000,000 Barrels Oil Product Botlek Europoort Botlek Europoort Rotterdam, Netherlands 51.907046, 4.220966 51.907371, 4.220332 51.907670, 4.219687 51.908041, 4.219042

PAID FOR (7) DAYS

LESSOR: LLC MAXIMUM SHIPING..

> МИЦПИНЬ МУКСИМАК

Signature: Ole

Oleg Simonov